costs and environmental impacts 

4. Partner with community organizations to support environmental, educational and social initiatives 
5. Engage suppliers to uphold our Supplier Code of Conduct 

These five objectives have created the following facts as of 2017: 

1. Three hundred and four (304) sustainable building certifications totaling 112 million square feet in 17 
countries. 

2. Eighty-two percent (82%) of operating portfolio has efficient lighting 
3. Forty percent (40%) of total operating portfolio has cool roofs 
4. Two million ($2,000,000) in grants and donations to support local causes and nonprofits 
5. Eighty-four (84) months of rent-free space to 19 non-profits 
6. One hundred seventy-five (175) megawatts of solar energy installations 
7. Eleven thousand two hundred (11,200) volunteer hours to local communities 

Employment Opportunities – The project will create immediate construction jobs as part of the development 
but will also foster jobs on an ongoing basis (excluding any City of Hollywood jobs affiliated with the Public